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 Actinomyces sp. oral taxon 171 
 Capnocytophaga gingivalis ATCC 33624 
 Capnocytophaga ochracea DSM 7271 
 Corynebacterium matruchotii ATCC 33806 
 Neisseria flavescens SK114 
 Corynebacterium accolens ATCC 49725 
 Corynebacterium accolens ATCC 49726 
 Staphylococcus capitis SK14 
 Staphylococcus lugdunensis HKU09-01 
 Moraxella catarrhalis RH4 
 Streptococcus mitis B6 
 Streptococcus oralis ATCC 35037 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae AP200 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae TCH8431/19A 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae str. Canada MDR_19F 
 Propionibacterium acnes J139 
 Propionibacterium acnes J165 
 Propionibacterium acnes SK137 
 Propionibacterium acnes SK187 
 Staphylococcus aureus aureus TCH70 
 Prevotella timonensis CRIS 5C-B1 
 Corynebacterium pseudogenitalium ATCC 33035 
 Corynebacterium tuberculostearicum SK141 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis M23864:W2(grey) 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis BCM-HMP0060 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis SK135 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis RP62A 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis W23144 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
54

50
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
62

92
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
52

69
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
84

63
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
87

84
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
13

97
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
57

52
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
11

32
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
12

63
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
32

69
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

04
63

44
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
49

01
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
74

51
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
36

37
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
93

86
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
44

64
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
46

82
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
59

96
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
16

13
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
38

76
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
22

91
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
26

63
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

02
02

32
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

02
08

68
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
31

55
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
78

20
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
56

40
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
95

97
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
59

37
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
83

69
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
61

88
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
99

86
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
72

44
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
54

30
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
64

34
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
25

90
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
67

52
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

02
03

86
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
76

97
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
82

13
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
85

85
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
93

39
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
60

33
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
65

53
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
65

13
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
86

71
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
70

44
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
00

25
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
39

56
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
50

51
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
71

56
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
65

81
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
92

15
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
34

37
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

05
40

61
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

01
83

12
 

 A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

- S
RS

04
69

73
 

100%

50%

20%

10%

5%

2%

1%

Anterior 
Nares Samples

St
ra

in
s

C



 Granulicatella elegans ATCC 700633 
 Haemophilus influenzae 22.4-21 
 Haemophilus influenzae 6P18H1 
 Haemophilus influenzae R2866 
 Haemophilus influenzae HK1212 
 Neisseria cinerea ATCC 14685 
 Fusobacterium sp. 1_1_41FAA 
 Granulicatella adiacens ATCC 49175 
 Campylobacter concisus 13826 
 Fusobacterium sp. 2_1_31 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus ATCC 17982 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus F0309 
 Oribacterium sinus F0268 
 Prevotella melaninogenica ATCC 25845 
 Prevotella melaninogenica D18 
 Capnocytophaga gingivalis ATCC 33624 
 Fusobacterium nucleatum subsp. polymorphum ATCC 10953 
 Capnocytophaga ochracea DSM 7271 
 Leptotrichia hofstadii F0254 
 Leptotrichia buccalis DSM 1135 
 Aggregatibacter aphrophilus NJ8700 
 Neisseria sp. oral taxon 014 str. F0314 
 Corynebacterium matruchotii ATCC 33806 
 Neisseria flavescens NRL30031/H210 
 Neisseria flavescens SK114 
 Neisseria subflava NJ9703 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 472 str. F0295 
 Actinomyces sp. oral taxon 171 
 Rothia dentocariosa ATCC 17931 
 Rothia dentocariosa M567 
 Rothia mucilaginosa ATCC 25296 
 Rothia mucilaginosa DY-18 
 Streptococcus parasanguinis ATCC 15912 
 Bacteroides stercoris ATCC 43183 
 Streptococcus salivarius SK126 
 Veillonella dispar ATCC 17748 
 Streptococcus thermophilus LMD-9 
 Neisseria mucosa ATCC 25996 
 Neisseria sicca ATCC 29256 
 Catonella morbi ATCC 51271 
 Streptococcus gordonii str. Challis substr. CH1 
 Streptococcus sp. 2_1_36FAA 
 Capnocytophaga sputigena ATCC 33612 strain Capno 
 Streptococcus sanguinis SK36 
 Veillonella parvula DSM 2008 
 Veillonella parvula ATCC 17745 
 Veillonella sp. 6_1_27 
 Veillonella sp. 3_1_44 
 Gemella haemolysans ATCC 10379 
 Streptococcus mitis B6 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae AP200 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae TCH8431/19A 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae str. Canada MDR_19A 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae str. Canada MDR_19F 
 Streptococcus oralis ATCC 35037 
 Streptococcus mitis ATCC 6249 
 Streptococcus sp. 73H25AP F0408 
 Streptococcus sp. M143 
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 Lactobacillus crispatus JV-V01 
 Lactobacillus crispatus MV-1A-US 
 Lactobacillus crispatus 125-2-CHN 
 Lactobacillus crispatus 214-1 
 Lactobacillus crispatus ST1 
 Lactobacillus crispatus MV-3A-US 
 Lactobacillus gasseri 202-4 
 Lactobacillus gasseri 224-1 
 Lactobacillus gasseri MV-22 
 Atopobium vaginae DSM 15829 
 Gardnerella vaginalis 409-05 
 Gardnerella vaginalis 5-1 
 Gardnerella vaginalis ATCC 14019 
 Gardnerella vaginalis AMD 
 Lactobacillus iners AB-1 
 Lactobacillus iners DSM 13335 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 115-3-CHN 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 27-2-CHN 
 Lactobacillus jensenii JV-V16 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 208-1 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 1153 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 269-3 
 Lactobacillus jensenii SJ-7A-US 
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 Actinomyces sp. oral taxon 848 str. F0332 
 Capnocytophaga gingivalis ATCC 33624 
 Capnocytophaga sputigena ATCC 33612 strain Capno 
 Cardiobacterium hominis ATCC 15826 
 Eikenella corrodens ATCC 23834 
 Aggregatibacter aphrophilus NJ8700 
 Neisseria elongata subsp. glycolytica ATCC 29315 
 Neisseria sp. oral taxon 014 str. F0314 
 Neisseria mucosa ATCC 25996 
 Neisseria sicca ATCC 29256 
 Fusobacterium periodonticum ATCC 33693 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus ATCC 17982 
 Bacteroidetes oral taxon 274 str. F0058 
 Bacteroidetes sp. F0058 
 Campylobacter showae RM3277 
 Capnocytophaga ochracea DSM 7271 
 Fusobacterium nucleatum subsp. polymorphum ATCC 10953 
 Corynebacterium matruchotii ATCC 33806 
 Leptotrichia buccalis DSM 1135 
 Leptotrichia hofstadii F0254 
 Candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7b 
 candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7c 
 Selenomonas artemidis 
 Abiotrophia defectiva ATCC 49176 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 317 str. F0108 
 Selenomonas noxia ATCC 43541 
 Neisseria flavescens SK114 
 Neisseria flavescens NRL30031/H210 
 Neisseria subflava NJ9703 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 472 str. F0295 
 Campylobacter gracilis RM3268 
 Campylobacter concisus 13826 
 Campylobacter rectus RM3267 
 Selenomonas sputigena ATCC 35185 
 Dialister invisus DSM 15470 
 Fusobacterium sp. 3_1_33 
 Fusobacterium sp. D11 
 Prevotella oris C735 
 Prevotella oris F0302 
 Atopobium rimae ATCC 49626 
 Prevotella veroralis F0319 
 Selenomonas sp. 67H29BP F0410 
 candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7a 
 Prevotella tannerae ATCC 51259 
 Fusobacterium sp. 7_1 
 Prevotella melaninogenica ATCC 25845 
 Prevotella melaninogenica D18 
 Treponema denticola ATCC 35405 
 Porphyromonas endodontalis ATCC 35406 
 Treponema vincentii ATCC 35580 
 Veillonella parvula DSM 2008 
 Veillonella parvula ATCC 17745 
 Veillonella sp. 6_1_27 
 Veillonella sp. 3_1_44 
 Kingella oralis ATCC 51147 
 Actinomyces sp. oral taxon 171 
 Rothia dentocariosa ATCC 17931 
 Rothia dentocariosa M567 
 Streptococcus sanguinis SK36 
 Catonella morbi ATCC 51271 
 Granulicatella elegans ATCC 700633 
 Haemophilus influenzae 6P18H1 
 Haemophilus influenzae R2866 
 Gemella haemolysans ATCC 10379 
 Streptococcus gordonii str. Challis substr. CH1 
 Streptococcus sp. 2_1_36FAA 
 Granulicatella adiacens ATCC 49175 
 Streptococcus mitis B6 
 Streptococcus mitis ATCC 6249 
 Streptococcus oralis ATCC 35037 
 Streptococcus sp. 73H25AP F0408 
 Streptococcus sp. M143 
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 Capnocytophaga sputigena ATCC 33612 strain Capno 
 Campylobacter showae RM3277 
 Capnocytophaga gingivalis ATCC 33624 
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 Fusobacterium sp. 1_1_41FAA 
 Fusobacterium sp. 2_1_31 
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 Neisseria flavescens NRL30031/H210 
 Neisseria flavescens SK114 
 Neisseria subflava NJ9703 
 Neisseria sicca ATCC 29256 
 Leptotrichia buccalis DSM 1135 
 Leptotrichia hofstadii F0254 
 Campylobacter concisus 13826 
 Oribacterium sinus F0268 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus ATCC 17982 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus F0309 
 Prevotella melaninogenica ATCC 25845 
 Prevotella melaninogenica D18 
 Atopobium parvulum DSM 20469 
 Megasphaera micronuciformis 
 Veillonella dispar ATCC 17748 
 Prevotella veroralis F0319 
 candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7a 
 Prevotella tannerae ATCC 51259 
 Selenomonas sp. 67H29BP F0410 

 Veillonella parvula ATCC 17745 

 Veillonella parvula DSM 2008 

 Haemophilus influenzae 22.4-21 
 Aggregatibacter aphrophilus NJ8700 
 Haemophilus influenzae 6P18H1 
 Haemophilus influenzae R2866 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 299 str. F0039 
 Gemella haemolysans ATCC 10379 
 Granulicatella adiacens ATCC 49175 
 Rothia mucilaginosa ATCC 25296 
 Rothia mucilaginosa DY-18 

 Streptococcus mitis ATCC 6249 
 Streptococcus oralis ATCC 35037 
 Streptococcus sp. 73H25AP F0408 

 Streptococcus parasanguinis ATCC 15912 
 Streptococcus salivarius SK126 
 Streptococcus thermophilus LMD-9 

 Solobacterium moorei 

 Veillonella sp. 3_1_44 

 Veillonella sp. 6_1_27 

 Streptococcus mitis B6 
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100%

50%

20%

10%

5%

2%

1%

Tongue
Dorsum

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

13
87

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
14

88
8 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

11
24

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
17

43
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

22
71

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
14

12
4 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

16
50

1 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
16

52
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

18
14

5 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
43

66
3 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

20
85

6 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
13

50
2 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

16
34

2 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
11

14
0 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

17
53

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
17

12
0 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

16
00

2 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
16

56
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

17
80

8 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
19

60
7 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
64

4 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
16

08
6 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

17
71

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
54

68
7 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

19
38

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
14

57
3 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

22
53

0 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
16

22
5 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

16
03

7 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
18

35
7 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

44
37

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
19

32
7 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

52
22

7 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
12

27
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

16
31

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
15

43
4 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

50
24

4 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
14

27
1 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
89

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
13

70
5 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

47
82

4 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
18

73
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

22
14

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
42

64
3 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

13
81

8 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
19

97
4 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

11
30

6 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
55

42
6 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

14
68

4 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
14

47
0 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

57
53

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
15

94
1 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

18
59

1 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
57

79
1 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
20

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
18

79
1 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
03

8 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
19

21
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

23
35

2 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
20

22
0 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
27

2 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
15

53
7 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

15
39

5 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
53

85
4 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

56
32

3 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
20

33
4 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

17
20

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
15

76
2 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

18
43

9 
 T

on
gu

e_
do

rs
um

 - 
SR

S0
49

38
9 

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 - 

SR
S0

18
30

0 

Samples

St
ra

in
s

G



100%

50%

20%

10%

5%

2%

1% A
nt

er
io

r_
na

re
s 

 B
uc

ca
l_

m
uc

os
a 

 P
os

te
rio

r_
fo

rn
ix

 
 S

to
ol

 
 S

up
ra

gi
ng

iv
al

_p
la

qu
e

 T
on

gu
e_

do
rs

um
 

 Bacteroides stercoris ATCC 43183 
 Bacteroides pectinophilus ATCC 43243 
 Bacteroides plebeius DSM 17135 
 Bacteroides sp. 1_1_14 
 Bacteroides sp. 1_1_6 
 Bacteroides sp. 20_3 
 Bacteroides sp. 2_1_16 
 Bacteroides sp. 2_1_22 
 Bacteroides sp. 2_1_33B 
 Bacteroides sp. 2_1_7 
 Bacteroides sp. 2_2_4 
 Bacteroides sp. 3_1_19 
 Bacteroides sp. 3_1_23 
 Bacteroides sp. 3_1_33FAA 
 Bacteroides sp. 3_2_5 
 Bacteroides sp. 4_3_47FAA 
 Bacteroides sp. 9_1_42FAA 
 Bacteroides sp. D1 
 Bacteroides sp. D2 
 Bacteroides sp. D4 
 Bacteroides ovatus SD CMC 3f 
 Bacteroides thetaiotaomicron VPI-5482 
 Bacteroides uniformis ATCC 8492 
 Bacteroides vulgatus ATCC 8482 
 Bacteroides vulgatus PC510 
 Bacteroides xylanisolvens SD CC 1b 
 Bifidobacterium adolescentis L2-32 
 Bifidobacterium longum infantis ATCC 55813 
 Bifidobacterium longum subsp. infantis CCUG 52486 
 Burkholderiales bacterium 1_1_47 
 Butyrivibrio crossotus DSM 2876 
 Bacteroides ovatus SD CC 2a 
 Bacteroides ovatus ATCC 8483 
 Catenibacterium mitsuokai DSM 15897 
 Clostridium leptum DSM 753 
 Clostridium nexile DSM 1787 
 Clostridium sp. L2-50 
 Clostridium spiroforme DSM 1552 
 Collinsella aerofaciens ATCC 25986 
 Coprococcus comes ATCC 27758 
 Coprococcus eutactus ATCC 27759 
 Bacteroides intestinalis DSM 17393 
 Dorea formicigenerans ATCC 27755 
 Dorea longicatena DSM 13814 
 Erysipelotrichaceae bacterium 5_2_54FAA 
 Escherichia coli B088 
 Escherichia coli MS 107-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 115-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 116-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 119-7 
 Escherichia coli MS 124-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 146-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 175-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 187-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 196-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 78-1 
 Escherichia coli MS 84-1 
 Escherichia coli OP50 
 Escherichia coli SE11 
 Bacteroides fragilis YCH46 
 Bacteroides fragilis 638R 
 Bacteroides fragilis 3_1_12 
 Bacteroides finegoldii DSM 17565 
 Bacteroides eggerthii DSM 20697 
 Bacteroides dorei DSM 17855 
 Bacteroides dorei 5_1_36/D4 
 Bacteroides coprophilus DSM 18228 
 Bacteroides coprocola DSM 17136 
 Bacteroides cellulosilyticus DSM 14838 
 Bacteroides caccae ATCC 43185 
 Anaerotruncus colihominis DSM 17241 
 Acidaminococcus sp. D21 
 Akkermansia muciniphila ATCC BAA-835 
 Alistipes putredinis DSM 17216 
 Turicibacter sp. PC909 
 Subdoligranulum variabile DSM 15176 
 Shigella sp. D9 
 Ruminococcus torques ATCC 27756 
 Ruminococcus sp. 5_1_39BFAA 
 Ruminococcus obeum ATCC 29174 
 Ruminococcus lactaris ATCC 29176 
 Ruminococcus gnavus ATCC 29149 
 Roseburia inulinivorans DSM 16841 
 Roseburia intestinalis L1-82 
 Prevotella copri DSM 18205 
 Parabacteroides sp. D13 
 Parabacteroides merdae ATCC 43184 
 Parabacteroides johnsonii DSM 18315 
 Parabacteroides distasonis ATCC 8503 
 Faecalibacterium prausnitzii M21/2 
 Faecalibacterium prausnitzii A2-165 
 Eubacterium ventriosum ATCC 27560 
 Eubacterium siraeum DSM 15702 
 Eubacterium rectale ATCC 33656 
 Eubacterium eligens ATCC 27750 
 Eubacterium dolichum DSM 3991 
 Escherichia sp. 4_1_40B 
 Escherichia sp. 1_1_43 
 Escherichia coli str. K-12 substr. MG1655 
 Dialister invisus DSM 15470 
 Gardnerella vaginalis 409-05 
 Gardnerella vaginalis 5-1 
 Gardnerella vaginalis AMD 
 Gardnerella vaginalis ATCC 14019 
 Lactobacillus crispatus 125-2-CHN 
 Lactobacillus crispatus 214-1 
 Atopobium vaginae DSM 15829 
 Lactobacillus jensenii SJ-7A-US 
 Lactobacillus jensenii JV-V16 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 27-2-CHN 
 Lactobacillus jensenii 269-3 
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 Lactobacillus gasseri MV-22 
 Lactobacillus gasseri 224-1 
 Lactobacillus gasseri 202-4 
 Lactobacillus crispatus ST1 
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 Lactobacillus crispatus MV-1A-US 
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 Bacteroidetes sp. F0058 
 Campylobacter gracilis RM3268 
 Campylobacter rectus RM3267 
 Candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7b 
 Cardiobacterium hominis ATCC 15826 
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 Fusobacterium sp. 3_1_33 
 Fusobacterium sp. 7_1 
 Fusobacterium sp. D11 
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 Selenomonas sputigena ATCC 35185 
 Selenomonas noxia ATCC 43541 
 Selenomonas artemidis 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 317 str. F0108 
 Prevotella oris F0302 
 Prevotella oris C735 
 Neisseria elongata subsp. glycolytica ATCC 29315 
 Actinomyces sp. oral taxon 171 
 Corynebacterium matruchotii ATCC 33806 
 Capnocytophaga ochracea DSM 7271 
 Granulicatella elegans ATCC 700633 
 Catonella morbi ATCC 51271 
 Fusobacterium nucleatum subsp. polymorphum ATCC 10953 
 Neisseria mucosa ATCC 25996 
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 Rothia dentocariosa ATCC 17931 
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 Streptococcus sanguinis SK36 
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 Streptococcus mitis B6 
 Gemella haemolysans ATCC 10379 
 Streptococcus mitis ATCC 6249 
 Streptococcus sp. 73H25AP F0408 
 Streptococcus sp. M143 
 Streptococcus oralis ATCC 35037 
 Campylobacter showae RM3277 
 Porphyromonas endodontalis ATCC 35406 
 Fusobacterium periodonticum ATCC 33693 
 Prevotella tannerae ATCC 51259 
 Prevotella veroralis F0319 
 Selenomonas sp. 67H29BP F0410 
 candidate division TM7 single-cell isolate TM7a 
 Atopobium parvulum DSM 20469 
 Solobacterium moorei 
 Prevotella sp. oral taxon 299 str. F0039 
 Parvimonas micra ATCC 33270 
 Megasphaera micronuciformis 
 Haemophilus influenzae 22.4-21 
 Fusobacterium sp. 1_1_41FAA 
 Fusobacterium sp. 2_1_31 
 Oribacterium sinus F0268 
 Actinomyces odontolyticus F0309 
 Veillonella dispar ATCC 17748 
 Streptococcus thermophilus LMD-9 
 Streptococcus salivarius SK126 
 Streptococcus parasanguinis ATCC 15912 
 Rothia mucilaginosa DY-18 
 Rothia mucilaginosa ATCC 25296 
 Corynebacterium accolens ATCC 49725 
 Corynebacterium accolens ATCC 49726 
 Corynebacterium pseudogenitalium ATCC 33035 
 Corynebacterium tuberculostearicum SK141 
 Moraxella catarrhalis RH4 
 Prevotella timonensis CRIS 5C-B1 
 Propionibacterium acnes J139 
 Propionibacterium acnes J165 
 Propionibacterium acnes SK137 
 Propionibacterium acnes SK187 
 Staphylococcus aureus aureus TCH70 
 Staphylococcus capitis SK14 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis BCM-HMP0060 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis M23864:W2(grey) 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis RP62A 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis SK135 
 Staphylococcus epidermidis W23144 
 Staphylococcus lugdunensis HKU09-01 
 Haemophilus influenzae HK1212 
 Neisseria cinerea ATCC 14685 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae str. Canada MDR_19A 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae AP200 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae TCH8431/19A 
 Streptococcus pneumoniae str. Canada MDR_19F 
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